ALL DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS - VALUES FOR INCHES IN BRACKETS - TECHNICAL DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE 95DS 10/2007
Waterproof Connector Systems
Wasserdichte Steckverbindersysteme
Ordering Code for Waterproof Connectors
Bestellschlüssel für wasserdichte Steckverbinder
UL Recognized File No. E168813
The waterproofness of the end appliance is not
content of the UL-inspection

Front Mounting
Frontseitige Montage
Modifications Additon to Order No. Order Example
Modifikationen Bestellnummernergänzung Bestellbeispiel
Mating Side Solder Side
steckseitig lötseitig
4-40 M3
K577 FWDF09S-K577
4-40 M3
4-40 4-40
—— FWDF09S1
4-40 4-40
4-40 Solder eyelet
K708 FWDR09P-K708
4-40 Lötöse
M3 Solder eyelet
M3 Lötöse
K709 FWDR09P-K709
All connectors in the FWD series are assembled with front gaskets F1043
K1063 FWDR09S-K1063
Alle Steckverbinder der Baureihe FWD mit montierten Frontdichtungen F1043
Modifications of Waterproof Connectors
Modifikationen wasserdichte Steckverbinder
Rear Mounting
Rückseitige Montage
O-ring glued onto frame
O-Ring am Dichtrahmen verklebt
Front panel
Frontplatte
Metal watertight frame FWDRM
Metalldichtrahmen FWDRM
Illustration and drawing:
Mounting on the inside of a machine with type
FWDR09S (Please also see page 13).
Abbildung und Zeichnung:
Montage auf der Geräteinnenseite bei Typ
FWDR09S (siehe auch Seite 13).
Distance Bolts Available
Lieferbare Abstandsbolzen
Inner and Outer Thread Order Number
Innen- und Außengewinde Bestellnummer
M3 F-GSCH1/5-K834
4-40 UNC F-GSCH1/5-K835
102 TECHNISCHE ÄNDERUNGEN VORBEHALTEN – MAßE IN MILLIMETER (INCHES IN KLAMMERN)DS 10/2007
Socket Connector